कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्याएं पटना ।



₹ 0001000/

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE

Bank Guarantee No	5786IPEBG240018
Date Of Guarantee	02-02-2024
Validity OF Bank Guarantee	01-08-2024
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs.1,90,000/-

To

Executive Engineer [name of Employer]
RWD Works Division Patna [address of Employer]

pursuance of Contract No.	Kumar At- C/o K. P. Singh (Advocate), Mohalla - Lalji Tola, Post- G.P.O. of Contractor] (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, in dated to execute SPM Road to Sobhiame of Contract and brief description of Works] (hereinafter called "the

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs. 1,90,000.00 [amount of guarantee]\* Rupees One Lakh Ninety Thousand Only (in words), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs. 1,90,000.00 [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

Kundanlu 20144



17738

## कार्गपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between your and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 28 days from the date of expiry of the Defect Liability Period.

Signature and Seal of the guarantor

Name of Bank: Bank of Indja

Address: Patliputra Branch

Date: 02-02-2024

An amount shall be inserted by the Guarantor, representing the percentage the Contract Price specified in the Contract including additional security for unbalanced Bids, if any and

21 PM Gmail Gmail

## Regarding BG Verification - eerwdpat@gmail.com - Gmail

Respected Sir. Kindly inform you that we have verified the said BG of Mrs.Rajesh kumar (5786IPEBG240018, Amount-Rs.1,90,000/-) of dated 02-02-2024. धन्यवाद

Q Search mail

荘

3

(3)

npose

0

1 of 3,205

12:36 PM (2 hours ago)

1.47 PM (1 thou ago)

t.49PM (Thour ago)

Inbox

Starred

Important

Chats Sent

Drafts 522

Categories

Social Updates

Forums **Promotions** More

Labels

Snoozed

Patliputra

Respected Sir,

**Ee Rwdpat** Sir Please find attachment

Kindly inform you that we have verified the said BG(5786IPEBG240018,Amount-Rs.1,90,000/- ) .

धन्यवाद & साभार / Thanks & Regards

Mamta Kumari शाखा प्रबंधक / Branch Manager पाटलिपुत्रा / Patliputra Branch 0612 2266999